Lightweight
Nitrile Rubber
Fire Hose
A
t
tA
c
k

kitemark License kM 60099 to BS 6391 type 3 Specs,
ABS type Approval
How to Order
Part No. Example: LD17X50R15NBR =
LD Hose, 1¾" ID by 50' Length, Red, 1½" Brass Rocker Lug NH/NST Threaded Coupling
LD 10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
N = NH
I = IPT
BW = British
Instantaneous
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug
(1½" only)
G = Gunmetal
(BW Thread only)
UL = UL Listed
ULC = UL Canada
           Listed
BSI = British
          Standard
          Institution
 Type Hose  Hose  Color  Coupling THread  Coupling opTions
  i.d. lengTH  size Type MaTerialX
The service test pressure is 10% greater than the "normal highest operating pressure" at which the hose is designed to be used.
 in psi (kpa) psi (kpa) psi (kpa) lBs (Kg) in
 1" 250 (1725) 500 (3450) 770 (5310) 8 (3.6)
  250 (1725) 500 (3450) 770 (5310) 10 (4.5)  BSI
  250 (1725) 500 (3450) 770 (5310) 13 (5.9)  BSI
 2" 250 (1725) 500 (3450) 770 (5310) 15 (6.8)  BSI
  250 (1725) 500 (3450) 770 (5310) 19 (8.6)  UL, ULC, BSI
size
 serViCe prooF